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SUPERIOR. COURT OF THE STATE OF CALTFORNIA
TOR TIIL COUNTY O SANTA DANBARA

SANIA MARIA DIV ISIUN
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CASE NO. 1133603
oA, _
NOTICE OF M
. Plaintifr MOTION FOR S0 1&1}% QOF
- g ARHS
Ve EgL%Amno%: ISSUEE.
MICHAEL JOE JACKSON
_ Hearing: Maﬁ 28, 2004
Defendant. Enne
ACE:
| w_.

TO THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA AND THEIR COUNSEL:
Please take notice that on May 28, 2004 or as soon thereafler as the mater may
be heard, beforc the Honorable Rodney Melville, defendant Michael J. Yackson,
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throngh his counsel, will and hersby does move for 2 reduction of bail.
This motion is brought pursuant to Penal Code §1289. The current bail is
exponentially higher than the statutory schedule for the offenses alleged. Mr.

| Jackson has no prior record and has not failed to make required appearances before

this Court. Mr. Jackson is neither a flight risk nor a danger to the cormunity.

This motion is based upon this notice, the attached memorandum of poinis and
authorities, the file and record herein and any other information presented priorto a
ruling hereon. :

DATED: May 13,2004 Respectfully submirtted,
Thomas A. Messreau, Jr.
Susan Yu
COLLINS, MESEREAU, R];DDOCK & YU

Steve Cochran .
KATTEN MUCHIN ZAVIS R.OSENMAN

' Robert M. Sanger
- . SANGER & S@/YSEN

NOTICEMOTION FOR REDUCTION OF BalL
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MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AUTHOQRITIES
1. OVERVIEW |

In November of Jast year, the prosecution requested an arrest warrant for Mr.
Jackson with cxmacrdinary semditians of Teleass: Surrender of passport and 2 bond of
53 milljon. That warrant was issued. Mr. Jackson appeared volntarily, surrendered
his passport and posted the unusual bond afnount around November 20, 2003. The
statutory schedule for the offenses asserted and the warxant, and then in the
complaint, is approximatcly $70.000.

The prosecution convened 2 gn-md me 1o obtain an indictmenr in lien of a
preliminary heering. An indictment was issued and Mr. Jackson appeared for -
ayraignonent on April 30, 2004, The bond originally imposed remains in effect. The
statutory scheduls for bai.l on the offenses alleged in the indictment is around
$£135,000,

Mr, Jackson is 45 years old and the father of three young children. He hasno,
prior record of arrests or conviction. He hes fully corplied with all conditions of
release, including attendance in court as requircd.

Mr. Jackson’s ties to this commumily arc sabstential. For about twenty years
M. Jackson bas owned a home in Los Olives. His ranch covers in excess of 2,000
acres and Mr. Jackson employs some 30 reszdents of this commumity at that location,
Mr. Jackson®s ranch is commonly nmde availabl_e for recreation by community and
charitable organizations.

Under the totality of cm:ummances, beil of $3 million is unnecessary and
unfair. The record reveals that Mr. Jackson is nor 2 flight risk or a danger to he
community. It is also apparcnt that Mr. Jackson intends to confront and vigorously
defend rather than cvade the allegations in this case. Accordingly, Mr. Jackson
respecifully requests a bail reduction.

NOTICE/MOTION FOR REDUCTION OF BAIL
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A FROCEDURAL HISTORY

The prosecution cornmenced this'action in November of 2004 with @ massive
media-covered search conducted at Mr, Jackson's home 2nd other Jocations. A press
ronference was Leld i.!y thr proseontiam the next dey to onoounces gn grrect warrant
alleging violations of Pcnal Code § 288a. The warrant set bail at $3 million and
required surrender of Mir. Jackson’s passport. :

Mr. Jackson volunr.anly appeared on Novernber 20, 2003. He p'mwde:d his
passport and posted bail. :

The prosecution filed a complaint on December 18, 2004. The complaint

| asserted seven counts of Penal Code § 2882 and two counts of Penal Code § 222

M. Jackson appeared for armignment on January 16, 2004 and entered pleas of not
guilty.

In March 2004 the prosecution convened a grand jury in lien of a preliminary
hearing An indicunent issued around April 21, 2004 alleging violations of Penal

Codc §§ 182, 288a, 664 and 222.
Mr. Jackson appeared for arraignment on the indictment oz April 3G, 2004.

Pleas of not glnlty were entered and the bond originally pustcd remains in effect.
Sec declaration of Steve Cochran.

B. MR JACKSON’S PERSONAL HISTORY

M. Jackson's personal history is a clagsic rale of rags to xiches. Fle was born
and raised in Gary, Indiana and enjoys a loving relationship with bis six brothers and
sisters. Before the age of 10, Mr. Jackson put in the hard wnrk nsgsgsary to develop
extraordinary musical talent in collaboration with his brathers and later as a solo
artist. Mr. Jackson is a worldwide legend in the music indusiy, receiving numerous
awards and accolades for his achievements.
' Curenily 45 years old, Mr, Jackson is s single father raising three young
children. Mr. Jackson has been a resident of this county for approximately ewenty

wdl o
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years. He is the owner of a ranch in Los Olivc;s that covcrs in cxeess of 2,000 acres,
Atound 30 members of this community sre cmployed by Mr. Yackson at his ranch.

Historically, Mr. Jackson has supported charirable and community causes, only
some of which is known o the public. Mi. Jackson routinely opems np n:arentitmal
areas nf his ranch tn snch areanizaninns : |

M. Jacksue lass uu paion eriminal record. Ile has not failed o moelie my
required appearances before this Court. Seg declaration of Sweve Cochran.

C. THE AMOUNT OF BAYL N SIMILAR CASES

Purmuant to Pensl Code § 1269(3), a sshedule of ball amounts exists to acvoid
|| arbirrary 1mposition of conditions for release from custody. A Santa Barbara County
bail schedule for 2003-2004 is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

The schedule for the offenses asserted in the arrest warrant is spproximately
$60,000. The schedule for the offenses alleged in the complaint is $70,000.

The offenses alleged in the indictment do not substantially raise the bail under
the statutory schedule. That amount is around $135,000.

The criteria for setng, increasing or reducing the amount of bail is set forth in
Pepal Cnde § 1275. The Court st consider the severity of the offense, the

B O N O S ANN =
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The statute is designed to provide trial judgea with discretion to fashion reaconable

wh
Q

S

conditions of release that protect the public and cosure the defendant’s presence in

i The offmeé allaged in thiz matter are unquestionably serious. Accordingly,
| the bail schedule for such charges is relatively high - in the area 0f $135,000.

a7 Application of the otherrelevant eritcrie docs not remorely support a sudt-
28 || million dollar bail amount. At the ontset of these proceedings Mr. Jackson appeased

=5

NOTICEMOTION FOR REDUCTION OF BRALL




Hay—[4-04

’

N NMNNRN N = = o = o od = o3 o o
gﬂ-mm#NBBDmWHmmﬁwnan

@ Q ~N a0 & 0N =
=~

1fed7am  FromWR 107TARALATY T-B80 P.D3E/QET P8R

|

voluntarily to confront these charges. To date Mr. Jackson has complied with all ‘
conditions of re]éase, including attendance in court as required. '

Mr. Jackson has 16 prior record. His ties to the community are substantial,
meinding residency for the better part of twenty vears. Mr. Jackson provides a
J livelihood for dozens of ms:dants of his comnmmty and, among other things, shares
his ranch for the benefit of others.

] The exorbitant amount of bail currently in place is far beyond that necessary to
protect the public and ensure Mr. Jackson®s presence in court. Nooe of the facts
justify a bail amount exponentially higher than the schedule required by lawr.

In the ordinary course nfthmgs, this case would warrant an own recognizance
release, The fact that M. Jackson is a celebrity should entitle him to no more but no
less consideration for ovm recognizance release. If the Cowrt is ro require bail, it =
| showld be no more than bail schedule, Thercfore, Mr. Tackson respectfully requests a
reduction of bail. _

DATED: May 13,2004 Respectiully submitred,
" a Thomas A. Mescrean, Jr.
" Susan Yo '
COLLINS, MESEREAU, REDDOCK & YU

%A ¥ Cu%CI-I[N ZA'VIS ROSENMAN

!

Robert San&g"l
SA'NGER & SWYSEN

Amtomeys for Defendant
Ml RV 4T

-l -
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1, Stcve Cochram, declare and say: .
1. I am an attorney duly authorized to practice before all courts of the State
of California and am a parmer of the law firm of Kanen Muchin Zavis Rosenman,

conusc! for defendant Michael Jackson in the above-entitled casc. I submit this
declaration in support of a motion for reduction of bail,

2, The prosecution commenced this action in November of 2004 with a
massive media-covered scarch conducted ar Mr. Jacksen’s home and other locations.
A press conference was beld by the prosecution the next day to anmounce an arrest
warrant alleging violations of Penal Cade § 288a. The warrant set bail at $3 million
amd required surrender of Mr. Jackson’s passport.

3. Mr. Jackson voluntarily appeared on November 20, 2003. He prov:tdcd
his pasgport and posted bail.

4.  The prosecution filed a complaint on December 18, 2004. The complaint
asseried seven counts of Penal Code § 288a and two counts of Penal Code § 222, Mr.
Jackson appeared for apaignment on January 16, 2004 and cotered pleas of not gullty

5. In March 2004 the prosecution convened a grand jury in lieu of a
preliminary hﬁrlng An indictment igsned arommd April 21, 2004, alleging violations
of Penal Code §§ 182, 288a, 664 and 222.

6.  Mr. Jackson eppeared for arraignment on the indictment on Agpril 30,
2004, Pleas of not guilty were entered and the bond originally posted remaimed in
effect.

7. Mr. Jackson was born and raiso&rin Gary, Indiana and enjoys a loving

|l relationship with his six brothers and sisters. Before the age of 10, Mr. Jackson

developed extraordinary musical ralent in collaboration with his brothers and later as
a solo artist. Mr. Jackson is a worldwide legend in the music indusy, roeciving
numerous awards and accolades for his achisvements.

&  Cusrently 45 years old, Mr. Jackson is a gingle father raising three young

=7 -
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1 [children. Mr. Jackson has been a resident of this county for approximately twenty
2 | years. He is the owner of a ranch in Los Olivos that covers in cxcess of 2,000 acres.
3 || Around 30 members' of this community are employed by M. Yackson at his ranch. -
a 9.  Historically, M. Tackson has supported charitable and community
5 || canscs, only some of which is known to the public. Mr. Jackson routinely opens up
6 | recreational areas of his ranch 10 such orgunizations.
7 10.  Mr. Jackson has no prior criminal record. He hag not failed to make any
8 {required appearances before this Court.
9 11.  Artached hereto as Exinbit A i3 a true and correct copy of the Santa
10 || Barbara County Bail Schedule for 2003-2004.
11 1 detdare under penalry of perjury thar he foregoing is mue and correct.
12 Executcd this 13™ day of May, 2004 at Los Angeles, Celifornia.
13
14 R
15 e Frdinns
16 _ Stove Co
7
18
19
20
21
- 22
23
24
25
26
27
28

o8
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- 2003-2004
Santa Barbara County
BAIL SCHEDULFE

Felony & Misdemeanor Arrests

Adopted by the Judges of the
Unified Superior Court
State of California
- Couniy of Santa Barbara
© May 21, 2003
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wxwik g 10 000 bail for all felony offenses not listed*****

Penal Codes

DEFEMNSE

82 | ACCESSORIES : o 10,000
67 BRIBERY OF STATE EXECLITIVE OFFICER 10,000 |
7.5 OF PUR YEE 10,000 |
BB BRIBE. SOLICITING BY PUBLIC OFFICER OR EMPLOYEE 10,000
&9 RESISTING ARREST/THREATENING OFFICER 10,000
76 THREATS TO THE LIFE OF AN OFFICIAL OR JUDGE 400,000
92 63 BRIBERY. OFFERING, ACCEPTING BY JUDGES, JURORS, 10,000
| REFEREES _ .
193 MANUFACTURE, DISTRIBUTE OR SELL FALSE DOCUMENTS | 40,000
TO CONCEAL TRUE CITIZENSHIP OF RESIDENT ALIEN
STATUS. -
14 USE FALSE DOCUMENTS TO CONCEAL HIS OR HER TRUE 25,000
‘ CITIZENSHIP.
115 OFFERING FORGED/FALSE DOCUMENTS FOR FILING 10,000
118 "PERJURY ‘ 10,000
[1ZT SUBORNATION OF PERJURY , , 10,000
136.1 | PREVENT, DISSUADE WITNESS FROM AT TENDANCE, 15,000
TESTIFYING _
136.1(c) | PREVENT/DISSUADE WITNESSNVICTIM 25,000 |
136.1(e)(1) | PREVENT/DISSLIADE WITNESSVICTIM W/ FORCE OR 25,000
THREAT OF FORCE : )
136.1(e)(7) | PR : CONSPIRACY 25,000 |
136.1(c)(3) | PREVENT/DISSUADE WITNESS: PRIOR CONVICTION 25,000
135.9(0)(8) | PREVENT/OISSUADE WiTNESS/VICTIM FOR GAIN 25,000
1365 POSS 1 25,000 |
' WITNESSVICTIM
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- PEMAL
CODE

sSEX OFFENDER REVEAL NAME AND ADDRESS OF WITVIC
WITH INTENT THAT ANOTHER PRISONER INITIATE

Hhﬁﬁlﬂﬁ GO%ESPONQENCE. ;
137(a&n) INFLUENCG MONY 10,000

25,000

M40 “THREATEN WITNESSVICTIWINFORMANT OF CRIME | 25,000 |
162 CRIMINAL CONSPIRACY . B m‘ "
' unsderiying
187 HOM |p' T
160,26 SECOND DEGREE MURDER OF A PEACE OFFICER | 500,800 |
1815 VEHICULAR HOMICIDE (DUT W/ gruss negligence) 50,000
192(a) MANSLAUGHTER - voluntary | 50,000
162(0) | MANSLAUSHTER — Involuntary ' ‘ 50,000 |
192(90) | VEHIGULAR MANSLAUGHTER - driving vehicle w/ gross 50,000

‘ neplipence, no alcohol/drug involvament
192(c){3) VEHICULAR. MANSLAUGHTER - DUI without gross negligence 40,000

1 ﬂﬂ.ﬁE‘

"185[e)d) | VERICULAR MANSLAUGHTER —
Accident caused for financial gain
203 MAYHEM - 100,000
05 AGGRAVATED MAYHEM (LIFE) _ 8,
206 TORTURE ' 250,000
[207{2) KIDNAPPING ' 1aG0,000
(v) ' KIDNAPPING: VICTIM UNDER 14 ' .
= | KIDNAPPING: FORCE/FEAR/FOR SERVITUDE :
_§§.TL. L NG FOR 8 FELONY SEXUAL OFFENSE | Special
209(a) KIDNAPPING FOR RANSOM ~ 500,000 |
[209(m)(1) | KADNAPPING FOR ROBBERY/RAPE ETC, 250,000 |
2095 KIDNAPFING DURING GARJACKING 250,000

2105 FALSE IMPRISONMENT - KIDNAP 1O EVADE ARREST _ 50,000 |

3
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211 ROBBERY 50,000
17 i) BORAFRY FIRAT DFARFF 59,000
[ 1] | H) iiﬁﬂﬁl:ﬂ\f: SLCCOMD DCCnCr 40,000
318 CARJACKING | 400,000
218 DERAILING OR WRECKING TRAIN 500,000
Z19 “FRAINWRECKING = 00,000
220 ASSAULT WiTH INTENT TO COMMIT MAYHEM, RAPE, 60,000
| SODOMY. ORAL COPULATION , OR ANY VIOLATION OF PC.
_SECTION 264.1 - 268 OR 288
229 TADMINISTERING DRUGS 1O AID FELONY 90,000
236
| 237(D)
241.1
2423
243(c)
WITH INJURY
243(d) BATTERY W/ SERIOUS BODILY luJURY 30,000
243 A4 10,000
| 244 : }
24S5(a){1) -
. PRODUQE GREAT BQD! LY INJURY
245 ASSALLT W/ A FIREARM 30,000
2 ASSAULT W/ SEMLALITOMATIC RIFLE ON PERSON an,000
245(c) L R UPON PEACE OFFICER OR 30,000
FIRE PERSONNEL, OTHER THAN FIREARM
245(d}1) ASSAULT W/ A DEADLY WEAPON UPON PEACE OFFICER | 70,000
OR FIRE PERSONNEL
245([d)(2) ASSAULT W/ A SEMIALUTOMA11C WEAPON UPON PEACE 300,000
OFFICER OR FIRE PERSONNEL -
246 DISCHARGE FIREARM AT INHABITED DWELLING, 70,000
. [o DBLDG. O Pl ]

{2463 DIBCHARGE OF FIREARM - GROSS NEGELIGENCE 10,000
261 (a)(1-5) | RAPE . &0 00D
261.5 Lr"——_"—__———_nmwrw BEXUAL INTERCOURSE WITH PERSON UNDER"""_EM

18
261.5(c) UNLA i ou E UNDER 18 20,000
261.5(d) ANY PERSON OVER 21 YEARS OF AGEENGAGES IN 25,000
UNLAWFUL SEXUAL INTERCOURSE W/ MINOR WHO IS
L ESS THAN 186
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262 SFOUSAL RAPE 60,000

264.1 RAPE IN CONCERT W/ FORCE & VIO 60,000
2G6h(=) PIMPING : 10,000
26Eh{b) If minor ' 50,000
286i(a) | PANDERING | . 10,000
2661(b) If minor £4,000
2660) USE OF CHILD UNDER 16 FOR COMMERCIAL ACTNITY 40,000
INVOLVING SEXUAL ACTIVITY - :
Z73a(a) WILLFUL HARM OR INJURY TO CHILD LY ODUCE 30,000
. G.B.]. OR DEATH
273d INFLICTING CORPORAL PUNISHMENT OR INJURY UPON 30,000
CHILD

‘| 273.5(a) INFLICTING CORPORAL INJURY ON SPOUSE, COHABI’T ANT 25,000
OF OPPOSITE SEX. OR MOTHER OR FATHER OF HIS OR
HER CHILD

W PRIOR CONVICTION FOR 273.5(a) OR 243(e)(1)

50,000
‘Tzra GHII'D STEALING | 50,000
A 5 o 30,000
Aty | TWIIIV St 13,888
FREAMIY | QONOMY I VIETIM LINDER 1A 10,000 |-
b SODOMY: IF VIGTIM UNDER 18 AND DEFENDANT O 1 50,000
J%@—ch 8 TIE VICTIM UNDER 14 AND DEFENDANT MORE 60,000
THAN 10 YEARS OLDER THAN VICTIM - _
' " | BY MEANS OF FORCE, VIOLENGE DURESS, MENACE,
. FEAR OF BODILY H
zagdl "SODOMY: IN CONCERTWITH FOR VIOLENGE 60,900
_ga ) MITITED IN STATE PRISON & GOUNTY JAlL 10.000
285 | iP COMMITTED UNCONECIOUS OF NATURE OF ACT av, 000
(0 and () ’ ' _
ZBB{w=) LEWD ACT W[]] 1 SHILD UNDER 14 65,000
288(b)(1) LEWD ACT WITH CHILD UNDER 14WITH FORCE 50,000
and (2} . ‘
288.5(a) _@NT!NUEWAL_‘ABUSE' "OF MINOR - 76,000
288a ORAL COPULATION W
Za8a(b){1) | ORAL COPULATION W/ VICTIM UNDER 18 - 40,000 |
Zhba)(2) | ORAL GOPULATION W/ VICTIM UN DANT | 60,000 |
OVER 21

-ﬂ——“——_ﬂ_
ﬁﬁalc)m, ORAL COPULATION IF VICTIM LINDER 14 AND DETTNDANT £0.000
(2) and (3) | MORE THAN 10 YEARS OLDER THAN VICTIM UINDER 14
YRS. BY MEANS OF FORCE, FEAR
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IN STATE PRISON ORCO JAIL

JORLD

TO PLISI Y

ITCTIM UNCONSCIOUS OF NATURE OF ACT 60,000
200a(g)-{1) vu‘::ls'lg l_!‘ruc:.;ﬂu.rkunL.ss OF GIVING LEGAL CONSENT ANDI/OR 60,000
- FA
288 PENETRATION BY FOREIGN OBJECT 60,000 |
- [31401) 'IFIBEEEFI? EXPLSURE with prior conviction of PC 288 or 394(1y | 10,000
| 33TA, | ING 10,000 |
388(a) —( 1) | ELDER ABUS 50,000
"417(b) ExH_"?F:%W_—E_m_IBIT Fl PRESENGE OF ANOTHER IN RUDE, 25,000
ANGRY, THREATENING MANNER
HTIc @TEI_*EIREAEM N PRESENCEDF PEACE OFFICER 25,000
a17.1 1IN PRESENCE OF RESERVE O 25 000
A17.3 TO VEHICLE DCCLIPANT 25,000
THREATEN CRIME WITH umem‘__m TERRORIZE 25,000
4227 INTERFERENCE WHH CIVIL RIGI-ITS 10,000 |
424 EMBEZZL EMENT OR EALSIEICATION OF ACCOUNTE BY 10,000
PUBLIC OFFIC
A51() ARSON: RESULTING (N G.B 70,000 |
| 461(b) ARSON. INFABITED STRUGTURE 40,000
[451(c) "AREON, STRUCTURE OR FOREST LAND 20,000
451(d) AR%%H’ QTHER PROPERTY 20,000
a452(a - (o] G FIRE, W/ .B L 10,000
E{E%_ ' TRECKLESSLY CAUSING FIRE, INHABITED STRUGTURE 20,000
452(c) R G FIRE, STRUCTURE OR FOREST Z0,000
| I E ! !D ~
453(a) EXPLOSIVES. FLAMMABLE MATITER, POSSESSION 25,000 |
453 FIREBOME: POSSESSION, MANUFACTU [ 25,000
Eﬂa}ﬁi ~TARSON DURING STATE OF INSURRECTION ARSON DURING | 50,000
| §54{a)(?) | STATE OF EMERGENCY e
| 455 AT ARSON 20,000 |
459 BURGLARY
Residential 40,000
: Commereial, et 10,000
(463 . |LOOTING 10,000
asd BURGLARY WITH EXPLOSIVES
470 FORGERY 10,000
702 'E'GARDEG ZERY OR COUNTERFEITING DRIVER'S LICENSE OR L.IJ. | 10,000
CARI
"470b DISPLATING OR PUSSESSING GQRGED DRIVERS LICENGE | 10,000
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471 FORGERY. FALSE ENTRIES IN RECORDS RETURNS 10,000
472 EORGERY OR COUNTERFEITING OR BEALS; POSSESSIO 10,000
D CONCEALMENT .
475 %EEE BILLS OR NOTES, POSSESSION OF RECEIPT 10,000
475a UTTERING ING CHECK, EY ORDER OR 10,000
WARRANT TO DEFRAUD ,
476a FICTITIOUS CHECKS. MAKING, UT TERING 10,000

_47Ga(a) N.8. . "0,000
277479, | COUNTERFEITING OF COIN 70,000
480
434b THEFT, BIVERSION OR MONEY RECEIVED FOR SERVICES, - 410,000

LABOR, MATERIAL. ETC, Iif amount diverntad excaeds $1,000.00
484c NDS FOR CDNS‘I’RUC“I‘ION 10,000
484e(d) casdggr CARDS 4 OR MORE ACQUIRED IRED | N VIOLATION OF 10,000
PC =)

[ 284Ka) CREDIT cn.RD MAKE GARD PURPORTING TO BE . 10,000
A84f{h) CREDIT CARD, SIGN F NAME 410,000
484g CREDIT CARD OBTAINED IN VIOLA fION OF PG ﬁ e) Eﬁ ?E.Eﬁn

FORGED CARD: USED FOR OBTAINING ANYTHING OF
VALUE
484h{a) CREDIT CARD, FRAUCULENT-MERCHANT FURNISHING 10,000
) GOODS WITH KNOWLEDGE OF If payment. received excasds
$400 in congecutive 6-manth period ' :
| 484hib) CREDIT CARE E§UER_M'ﬁE— ERGHANT FRAUDULENTLY 40,000
. RECEIVING PAYMENT FORM If payment received for goods, .
emﬁa gat fumished goods excesds $400 in consecubive &-month
pa__W
484i(b) 1 CREDIT CARD EQUIPMENT, POSSESSION WITHOUT 10,000
: . CONSENT OF ISSUER :
487 GRAND THEFT 10,000
4BR7(c) GRAND THEFT: PERSON 10,000
4B7{d THEFT OF MIOTOR VEHICLE 40,000 |
I@!ﬂ 10,000
RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY MORE THAN $400 10,000
487 STOLEN PROPERTY. BRINGING INTO STATE 10,000
502 COMP D 10,000
- | 503 : 38,000 |
504 EMBEZZLEMENT, ﬁis.qﬁﬁﬁomm‘ﬁ_ ON BY PUBLIC 10,000
OFFICERS e— e et e
Sbhd4a EMBEZZLEMENT, DISPOSAL OF PERSONAL PROPERTY 40,000
' UNDER LEASE DR LIEM
504b E! OCEEDS OF D SECURED 10,000 |
PROPERTY ___ _ <
S05 ma@gmgm‘ BY %ﬁlgﬂ OR INDIVIDUAL 10,000
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TRANSPORTING PROPERTY FOR HIRE
508 EMBEZZLEMENT, MISAPPROPRIATION BY TRUSTEE, 10,000
_ CONTRACTOR -
507 EMB BAILEE 10,000 |
514 EMBEZZLEMENT O ON OF IC FUNDS 10,000
518,519 EXTORTION, NOT AMOUNTING TO ROBBERY 20,000
' E92 j 1ON, O SIGNATURE BY THREATS 10,000
5285 | EXJORTION, THREATENING LETTERS 10,000
529 EALSE PERSONATION OF ANOTHER 10.000
532 FALSE PRETENSES 10,000
548 DEFRAUDING INSURER 10,000 |
550 [INSURANCE FRAUD 40,000 |
| 591 INJURING PHONE LINE 10,000 |
804.3 CHURCH VANDALISM 410.000
§46.9(a.-c) STALKING {a)
A : 10,000
W/ TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER )
. 50,000
W/ PRIOR CONVICTION FOR FELONY SAME SECTION (c)
100,000
547.5(c)(1) | ANNOYING CHILD UNDER 18, PRIOR CONVICTION 300,000
e W/ PRIOR. SPECIFIED CONVICTIONS
653f{b SOLICIT MURDER ‘ 100,000
[ S 50,000
653wi(a) "FAILURE TO DISCLOSE ORIGIN OF REOORDING OR 10.000
- AUDIOVISUAL WORK _ .
564 ATTEMPT | abstantive
B6A(n) COMPLETED CRIME FUNISHABLE BY STATE PRISON | Same s
86ai1a7 | ATTEMPTED MURDER No Bail
656 BETTY THEET WITH PRIOR CONVICTION FOR PETTY THEFT | 10,000
[ ON WHICH TIME WAS SERVED ,
4501 BSAULT W/ Y ON BY PRISON INMATE 20,000
4501.5 BATTERY ON NON-INMATE BY PRISON INMATE 10,000
4502 POSSESSION OF DEADLY WEAPON BY PRISON iNmTE 10,000
[4568 | HOLDI [*} 400,000
4530(a) CE)%G\QPEE?“'ETEMPTEIJ ESCAPE FROM PRISON WITH FORGCE | 100,000
4530(b) ESCAPE, ATTEMPTED ESCAPE FROM PRISON WITHOUT “— 50,000 |
FORCE OR VIOLENCE
2532(a) . ESCAPE, ATTEMPTED ESGAPE BY MISDEMEANANT, OR — 20,008 |
- PERSON ON WORK FURLOUGH FROM JAIL, INDUSTRIAL




May=14=04

li:31am

2

From-Kifzh

8107884471 T-800

P.0S0/0ET P81

FARM, ETC.
4573 BRINGING CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES im 10,000
3 BSMUGGLING WEAPON INTO JAIL OR PRISO 10.000
11418 POSSESSION, ETC. WL—NS F MASS DESTRUCTION | 500,000 |
ent {b) i )
11418(b)(2) | EMPLOY WEAPDN OF MASS DESTRUCTION — CAUSE 1,000,000
DEATH (LIFE) .
114181 BEND, ETC. FALSE WEAPON OF MASS DESTRUCTION WiTH | 50,000 |
THE INT] O CAUSE FEAR N
11419 WEAPONS OF MASS DESTRUCTION AND BIOLOGI 500,000 |
AGENTS
13040 [ POSSESSION OF A EEKDEY W N 10,600
12021 (@){1) concEAu%% ré!raemms OWNERSHIP OR PCISSESSION 17.500
1Z025(0)(1) C%NEGEALED WEAPON DN PERSON OR IN VEHICLE 10,000 |
WITHOUT LICENSE WITH PRIOR FELONY CONVICTION
12025(0)(7) | CONCEALED WEAPON ON PERSON WITH PRICR 10,000
CONVICTION OF CRIMES AGAINST PERSON, PROPERTY, -
OR INVOLVING DRUGS :
12034(c) PERSQONALLY SHOOTING MOTOR VEHICLE S0.00D
12303.17 ING LA OSIVE ON COMMODN - 58,000
a CARRIER. o
123032 POSSESSION OF DESTRUCTIVE DEVICES OR EXPLOSIVES 50,000
PUBLIC PLACES
123053 | POSSESSION OF EXPLODING OR DESTRUCTIVE DEVIG DEVICE 50,000
R LO H INTENT TO INJURE .
12308 EXPLODING DESTRUCTIVE DEVICE OR EXPLOSIVE 250,000 |
' INTENT TQ MURDER |
12300 UNLAY | ION CAUSING 50,000
12312 POSSESSION OF MATERIALS WITH INTENT TO MAKE 50,000
DESTRUCTIVE DEVICE OR EXPLOSIVE
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2300.2 ATTEMPTING TO EVADE PEACE OFFICER WHILE 10,000
DRIVING RECIKLESSLY . ,
[ 2800.3 "WILLEUL FLIGHT CAUGING DEATH
4463 FALSE EVIDENCE OF REGISTRATION WITH INTENT 10,000
. TO DEFRAUD
10807 DWNING OR OPERATING A CHOP SHOP 10,000
[ 108K VING NEL] 10,000
10 ICLE THEFT 10,000
20001(a) | MIT AND RUN: PERSONAL INJURY 20,6000
Z3152{ak&b) | FELONY DU (W/: PRIOR CONVICTIONS PER ™40,000 |
{formerty 23550(a) AND 23550.5 VC)
23175 VL) |
33153 DUI: CAUSING INJURY 25,000 |
Z3175 UL W, PRIOE. SIMLAR CONVICTION T0.000 |

1o
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" Te580 P OBZ/OBT  FeB31

' POSSESSION OF A ALL = 10,000
ONTROLL ED SU
UP TOBOZ ..vcerenen. 30,000
11351 :
POSSESSION OF A . OVER 6 OZ.......0e0ner. 100,000
CONTROLLEN SLIASTANCE
FOR SALE OVER 3 LBS............ 500,000
OVER 10 LBS.......... 1,000,000
OVER 25 LBS.......... 2,000,000
IF 100 LBS.+.,-.....-..5,000,000
11351.5 URTOSDZ ... 30,000
POSSESSION DF COCAINE : .
BASE FOR SALE OVER 6 OZ.............. 100,000
. OVER 3 LBS............ 500,000
OVER 10 LBS.......... 1,000.000
OVER 3k LRE.......... 2,000,000
IF 10D LBS:*.1100000000.5,000,000
| 14ane P TOROF . An.n00
SELLITRANSPORT
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE OVERBOZ............. 100,000
OVER 3 LBS....eeo..... 500,000
OVER 10 LBS.......c... 1,000,000

11
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OVER 25 LBS.......... 2,000,000

P.OG3/DRT  F~83

IF 100 LBS.+............ 5.000,000
. 11as3 UPTO1LB....... . 50,000
“MINGR N USE, SALE, |
Mii
TRANSPORTATION, ETC. OF OVER1L8......._...... 100,000
P g OVER 3 LBS.......oe... 500,000
‘ OVER 10 LBS.......... 1,000,000
OVER 25 LBS.......... 2,000,000
IF 100 LBS+............ 5,000,000
11353.5 _ UPTO1LE oeeeeee. 50,000
O e o -
NARGCOTICS OVER 1 LB 100,000
OVER 3 LES......,ee... 500,000
OVER 10 LES.......... 1,000,000
OVER 25 LBS.......... 2,000,000
IF100LBS.+... ... 5,000,000
11254 P TO1 aeh A AR , !
ADULT USING MINDR IN -8 50,000
a1 £, TRANSPORTATION, NI T LBurncmternornne 106,600
SUBSTANCE TO MINOR |
' OVER3IBS.. _____.._. 500,000
OVER 101BS.......... 1,000,000

'OVER 25 LBS.......... 2,000,000

I 100 LBS.+...........5,000.000

iz
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CFFENSE
11388 10,000
SALES IN LIEU
11357(=a) 10,000
POSSESSION OF
| MARLUANA
| 11358 UP TO 10 LBS....ccee... 10,000
MARI SUANA: OVER 10 LBS............. 15,000
PLANTICULTIVATE OVER 25 LBS......... o221, 50,000
‘ 11358 UPTO1LE. ... 10,000
MARIUANA: POSSESSION OVER1LBooeecveveaonnen 12,600
FOR SALE OVER SLBS...ccvervmenneee 15,000
OVER 10 LBS....cv.uversees 20,000
aVER 3 LBSIQ FPASZN NEPIRSY I.EO Dno
OVER 50 LBS..............100,000
11360(a) UP TO 1 LBunrnenrrererenn 15,000
o MARLANA: OVER 1 LBuuueaearerserensr 17,500
TION, 3 OVER G1LBS. _..comvumnans 20,000
FURNISHING OVER 10 LBS....cvienns 30,000
OVER 25 1BS....ccceerueees 50,000
OVER 50 LBS!..I [ SR TRI2N] 100’000
11381 UP TOSLBS. c.ceemeeevn 30,000
MARUUANA. ADULT USING DVER 5 LBS.....-...........SE ;000
N BALE, OVER 10 LBS......0nerens ..40,000
TRANSPDRTAI'IDN GMNING TO
MINOR OVER 26 LBS................SO 000
OVER 50 LBS...eeev..o. 100,000
11386 20,000
MAINTAIN PLAGE WHERE
NARCOTICS ARE USED
113665 : 20,000
USE FORTIFIED LOCATION o
FUN SALE
]
11368 10,000
FORGERY OF
PREBCRIPTION

13
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HEALTH & SAFETY CODEY
QOFFENSE
11377 .
POSEESSION DF 10,0000
CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCES
) 1378 5,000 PILLS OR LESS...... 15,000
~ POSSESSBION OF OVER 5,000 PILLS. ........ 20.000
SUWAN%ER saLe UPTO 6 OZ...cccorremrnrasnen 15,000
OVERGE OZ......... crasvanseman 20,000
118, ORMORE...............50,000
OVERSILBS. ......c..e.a - 100,000
OVER 10 LBS................ 200,000
251BS. ORMQRE._.......... Euu anon i
11378.5 © 1 OZ orR > LIQUID/ GRRAM POWDER..cers1rene consrs 20,000
POSEESSION OR '
PURCHASE OF FCP OVER 1 OZ. LIQ. OVER 1 GRAM POWDER.. ......... 25,000
OVER 3 OZ LIQUID/ OVER 3 CRAMS POWODSR.....30,000
OVER 8 OZ LIQUID/ OVER & GRAMS POWDER.......50,000
QVER 1 QT, LQUID/ QVER 2 OZ. POWDER sicisenrn 75, unu
OVER 1 GAL LIQUID OVER B 0Z POWDER ......150,000
OVER 9 GALLONS LIOUID/ OVER 114 LBS, PFOWDER
ARRAPA R ra b e - wa LTI L) 250.000
OVER 5 GALLONS LIQUID/ OVER 2% LAS, POWDER
Ielvpn durrsarass Ll L] 'I.llll!l'l.l!‘.lllll.d soohom
OVER 20 GALLONS LIQUID/I0 LBS, POWDER
.................................................................. 1,000,000
OVER 25 GALLONS LIOUID OR 1235 LBS. POWDER
ST AN R e aan e N Al U RN VRO R e RR LA aa g sk 2,un°'°ﬂn
OVER 200 GALLONS LIQUID DR 100 LBS. POWDER
................................................................ 5,000,000
11378 202.0RLESS.............. 20,000
SALE OF CONTROLLED OVER2OZ..crceeecemncannnn 258,000
SURSTANCE

14
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OVER 6 OZ| shalsthtdynataapnn 30,000
OVER 1 LB. OR MORE.... 50,000
OVER R TRS....c000. neaaa... 100,000
OVER 10LBS. .............. 200,000
OVER1251BS....... ... 500,000

T1SrYL
$ALEIMANUFACTURE PGP

11379.6(a)
MANUBACTURE ANY

1 OZ on s LIQUIDM CRAM POWDER. ... 40,000
SVER 1 OZ, LiCL OVER | GRAMPOWLISK ... “5uUu

OVER 3 OZ LIQUID/ OVER 3 GRAMS
PIWNMIFR e D00

“OVER B 0Z. LIQUIDY OVER B GRAM
mmE --------------------- (AL PR L] LA AR LI LY DT LT TRy T T ) m'm

OVER 1 QT' LiQuiny OVER 20Z.
FPOWDER citnirmrensatasenrsnarsnsrononnasrananmn nannsen 75,000

OVER 1 GAL. LUQUID/OVERAOZ.
FOWDER .cierrcasnnensersariasierssonnestcerarecsnnnnan: 180,000

OVER 3 GALLONS UQUID/ OVER 134 LBS.
POWDER....cciaciiiiirmarmmnsentsmmmn amsmns mamemanns iy ive 250,000

OVER B GALLONS LIQUID/ OVER 2% LBS,
POWDER... 500,000

OVER 20 GALLONS LIQUIDAMD LBS.

POWDER ... s eovamsemsonion st e eomsseeereseensresen . 1,000,000 -

OVER 26 GALLONS_ LIQUID OR 12% LBS,
POWDER......com ocoeememsrivesissinisssnannnne.n. 2,000,000

OVER 200 GALLONS LIQUID OR 100 LBS,

POWNER sannnng

CONTROLI ED SUBSTANCE

500,000

11379.6(h)
OFFER TO MANLIFACTURE

25,000

15
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HEALTH & SAFETY CQDL/
OFFCNSE

11360 2,000 PILLS OR LESS...... 15,000

SOLIOITING MINOR RE :
CONTROLLED SUBSTANDE 2,001 TO 5.000 PILLS......:. 30.000

5,001 OR MORE PILLS... 50,000

11383(a)
POSSESSION OF PRECURSORS
Whra IntenT TO MAnuFaGTURE ‘ 25.000
METHAMPHETAMINE '

11383(h) - ' 50,000

POSSESSION OF PRECURSORS

WITH INTENT TD MANURFAGTURE
POPR

;Hlﬂlm- 1 nnner
456 prame = 1 poued
Ao ncman = 1 pamunt
Jubi pOUAGE = | ENE
1000 grare = | kile

16
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MISDEMEANOR BAIL SCHEDULE

(For Booking Purposes Only)

wkkdi$2,500 bail for all unspecified misdemeanor affenses*****

SPECIFIED MISDEMEANOR OFFENSES:

- .0 52,000

m R T R A :‘ﬁiﬁﬂ‘_ﬂ

» 273 6 PC (and all subsections) 35,000
. 273 S(a) and 243(s)(1) PC $5,000

wipriur .2’ S )P4 l) PO convicilon 210,000

VARTARLIF Rdﬂ'. Fork 21 l‘n‘."mj ar (i C've

First offense 32,5 0_0
wilona prior in 7 yoars .- $5.000
w/two priors in 7 yaars : $7,500

. whhree priors in 10 years 525,000

T
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. SPECIAL ALLEGATION
BAIL ENFHANCEMENTS
SECTION , DESCRIPTION - BAIL
. ' " PENAL CODE
TT8B.0(AINC) | MONEY LAUNDERING — LESS THAN $180,000 10,000
188.70(B)(1)[M | MONLCY LAUNDCIUNC LCCC T1IAN 61 MILLIGH 20,000
186.100CY N MONEY LAUNDERING —EXGESS GF 81 M 1 1IN AN nnn
“IEE.A0()(1)(c) | MONEY LAUNDERING EXCEEDING 52,500,000 40,060
186 11(a)2) COMISSION OF 2 OR MORE PIRAUDS INVOLVING MORE THAN | 30,000 |
$500,000 - _
WE.TTGENE) | COMMISSION OF 2 OR MORE FRAUDS — MORE THAN 100,000 10,000
786, 11(0)E) | COMMISSION OF 2 OR MORE — ERAUDS MORE THAN 5180,000 | 20,000
186.22(b)(1) COMMISSION OF FELONY FOR THE BENEFIT OF A STREET GANG | 20,000

ON OR NW BOHOOL GROUNDS

TOG.2alDN 3] AN.nnn,
ALSO CONVIGTCD OF FCLONY WITNESS INTIMIDATION :
186.22[b)(5) COMMISSION OF A FELONY FORBENEPIT OF A STREET GANG | 30,000

2fadley . | PRIOR CONWI N OF WILLEULLY INFLIGTING LUPON A GHILD | 40,000
o LORPORA! PLINISHMENT
2734 WILLEUL Hhmmm : 10.000
' GENITAL MUTILATION

[2R9.8(d) | RETEEIE FLES FATE 20,000

Wmmm 50,000
COMMIT A FELONY

T0AE) | USING SkEX OFFENDER REGISTRATION TO COMMIT A FELONY | 50,000

[ & 7(aY WILLFULLY MINGLING POIYN WITH POUE, DRINE R MECICINE | SiLIDR)
TO CAUSE GREAT DODILY INJURY OR DEATH

ZE8[@)(2)(A) COMMISSION OF ELDER ADUSE CAUSING GREAT BODILY 30,000

' : INJURY UNDER 70 YEARS OF AGE .

TEEBENDE) | COMMISBION OF ELDER ABLISE CALSING GREAT BODILY “55,500
INJURY WHEN VICTIM IS 70 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER

TeOWINTA | COMMIGEION OF ELDGN ADLIOR GALGING i A1 URBCIRTE 20,000
FELAGMNE AR L.,

TR 3] | COMMICEIDN OF CLDEN ADUOE OAUOIHG DEATITWiIEH VIBWi | P5.5
15 70 YEARS OR OLDER

[25575@m) | HATE CRIME “20,000

AI5.75(0) TIATC ORIML AGAINGT EROPERTY 200

227 TR | HATE LRNE WANGTHER. - 90,000
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SPECIAL ALLEGATION
BAIL ENHANCEMENTS
[ SECTION DESCRIPTION BAIL
PENAL CODE
WWMWNY 10,000
ST, 1) COMMISSION OF FELONY ARSON WITH PRIOR GONVICTION GF | 40,000
ARSON
W"— TON CAUSING m
Saf(E) OF GONVIGTION O CIFIED INSU (¥] 20,000
550(8) PRIOR CONVIGTION OF ANY SPEGIFIED INSURANCE FRAUD 20,000
WITH CURRENT CONVICTION
SeaaEy | MALIGTO VING OR E 35,600
SUBSTANGE TO GAUSE GREAT BODILY INJURY
B00(C) "FARMING DR OBRTRUGTION OF BORSE OR DOG USED BY 10,000
PEACE OFFICERS .
[80a(@y | HARMING OR | ING ICE HOR LICE (20,000 |
DoOG
CBRT(ANT) TNV TICIN [1F A AR 15 FEEONEY WITH QHIRRENT 0,000
CONVICTION OF A SERIOUS FELONY
657.5(a) VIOLENT FELONY WITH A VIOLENT FELONY PRIOR 30,000
| 667.5(b) FRIOR FIISON TERM WITH CURIRENT FELOMY CORVIC TION 10,000
BOEE ) | NOr A O WiTH N3350
LLANVIL T IUIY VT A LIVILLS DILREI 14 TEAMD L Alsc
e £.01d) 1YWL R YU e BaX RN WITH LAUHRMEN ] R IRIT
CONVICTION GHILD UNDER 14 vsnas DF AGE
eoro@ .
CURRENT CONVICTION
B67.6(b) TWG OR MORE PRIOR PRISON TERMS FOR ANY SPECIFIED SEX | 100,000
OFRENTE WITH CURRGNT COMACTION
G87.7 | HABNUAL OFFENDER —DEADLY FORCE | T50,000
667,71 HABITUAL SEX OFPENDER 250,000
667,72 HABITUAL GHILD MOLESTER . 250,000
BOTSE 79958, 19604.5, 19809, 1198D.5 15 DR MORE PRIGAS PRIBBN 195,556
TCRM FOR SAMLC
WWWWW 90,000
: SPECIFIED FELONY SEX OFFENSE
B87.8(1) ; T ViEARE OF 150,000
OF COMMITTING ANY SPECIFIED FELONY SEX OFFENSE
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BAIL ENHANCEMENTS
[ SECTION DESCRIPTION BAIL
PrrNAl rNnF
ART Aifm) OISO NE ARY SEBCINT S@) TY SaY L
QFFFENSFIKINENAPPING AGAINST CHILD AS PART OF
CEREMONY QR RITE .
667,85 KIDNAPPING ANY GHILD UNDER 14 YEARS OF AGE WITHINTENT | 85,600 |
TO PEAMINENTLY DEPRIVE THE PARENT CUSTODY :
667.9(3) "COMMISSION OF CRIVE AGAINET ELDER 65 YEARS OR OLDER | 10,000
OR MINOR UNDER 14, BLIND, FARANLECIC ON QUADIYPLEGIO
8E7.9(b) AGE UNDEK 14 OK OVER 68 OR BUND. ETG. W/ BRIOR 25,000
(667 {e)1) | ONESTRIKE “GCREBOETWES |
TWO OR 550.000.
WI'IICHEVER“
OREATER:
B67(e)2)m) | TWD STRIKES 250,000
867.10(a) mm ,000
' OR CHILD UNDER 14 ' _
667.16(a) N SEXUAL 20,000
‘ CONDUCT _
667.16 . | FELONY CONWVICTION OF FORGERY. G FT. T, 70,000
G R TSTINN OF ANY APEOIFIED SE 80.000
‘ 13 IRRFMT FNNVIETION s o
a70 - FELONY CONVICTION OB ANY SPEGIED UFFENBE, T8 »
DEFRAUD OWNER WITH PRIOR FELONY CONVICTION
674(0) Wﬁﬁ'ﬁmmmmvm 20,000
PFROVIDER AND VICTIM IS A MINDER ' .
"E74ID) COMMISSION OPWELONY 8EX oFFEm-EEv_‘T"a'EEuo_.'
: ‘CARE PROVIDER P
120471.5(=) NG T =] comms N | 20,000 |
. ORATTEMPT-ANY FELONY . -
-(12027.5[p "CARRYING Lmnmunmm 3n.o0a
MAGAZINE DURING COMMISSION OR ATI'EMF'lT FELONY )
12022(5)(1) COMMISSION OR ATTEMPT OF FELONY WHILE ANY PRINGIAL | 40,006
ARMED WITH FIREARM _
WWWMWW& - 30,000
ARMED WITH ASSAULT WEAPON ‘
12022(E)[) | PERSONAL USE OF DEADLY WEAPON 70,000

P oeAn e s ——
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. SPECIAL ALLEGATION

wot - BATL ENHANCEMENTS

: PENAL CODE
150a2.6(a)(@) TAKING OF: DESTRUCTION OF PROPERY IN COMMISSIGN OF A | 20,000
FELONY LOSS IN EXCESS DF 51 MILION
12022 6(a)(4) TAYONG OR DESTROYING PROPERTY IN GOMMISSION OF A | 40,000
: FELONY LOSS EXCEEDS $2.500,000 ‘
2022.7(=) | PERGONALLY INFUICTING GREAT BODILY INJURY DURING A | 30,000
COMMISSION OF A FELONY _ .

TZUZLID) | FERBUNALLY IRFLIGHING Breenl BODILY UTT GAUSING | 50.000
VICTIM TO BECOME COMATORE

TP | PERSONALLY INFLICTING CREAT BODILY INJURY ON ANDTHER | 50,000
PERSON WHO IS 70 YEARS OF AGE IN THE GOMMSIION OF A :

FELONY - ,

195 | PERSONALLY INFLICTING GREAT BODILY INJURY ON GHIAD | 40,000
UNDER FIVE

1Z202Z.T(e} “PERSONALLY INFLICTING GREAT BODILY INJURY/DOMESTIC | 40.000
VIOLENCE

1202275 ADMINISTERING BY  ENJECTION, ETC. ANY SPRCIFIRD | 30,600 |

. CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE AGAINST A VICTIM'S WILL
12025.8 INFLICTING GREAT BODILY INJURY ON ANY VIGITM IN THE | 50,000

COMMISSION OF ANY SPECIFIED SEX OFFENSE ‘ , _
12022.85 COMISSION OF ANY SPECIFIED SEX OFFENSE WITH | 30000 |
' | KNOWLEDGE THAT THE DEFENDANT HAS AIDS . ,

o(a) [ FERSONALLY AND INTERTIONALLY INFLIGTING INJURY UPFONA | 50,000 |
PREGNANT WOMAN DURING THE COMMISSION OF A FELONY
42022, 8({v)(1) PERBONALLY, WILLFULLY ANB MALIGIGULSY DISCHARGING PIRBARM | 40,000

FROM MOTOR VEHICLE CALSING GREAT BODILY INUIURY .
12022.0(60(Z) | PERSONALLY, WILLFULLY AND MALIGIOUSLY DISCHARGING [ 40,000
FIREARM FROM MOTOR VEMICLE CAURBING GREAT BODILY

INJSURY
Z022.85 | WILLPULLY CAUSING OR PERMITTING ANY CHILD TO SUFFER | 40,000
12072(g){4) 20,000
T2ZE0mR) 70,000
12280(c) WAN RE. I ETE. ANY ASSAUL iLE | 10.000

COMMITTING ANOTHER CRIME
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SPECIAL ALLEGATION
BAD. ENHANCEMENIS
HEALTH AND SAFETY CODE
16522.01 USING INFORMATION DISCLOSED TO LICENGEE OF A | 50,000
COMMUNITY CARE FACILITY BY A PROSPECTIVE CLIGNT
REGARDING HIS OR HER STATUS AS A SEX OFFENSE TO
COMMIT A FELONY
[TiaEs.3ENT | INDUGING MINDR TO COMMIT DRUG OFFENSE 10,000
Wmﬁﬁmﬁmw 26,000
1138313 ~USING MINGR, 4 YEARS OR YOUNGER THAN DEFENDANT 70 | 20,000 |
COMMIT DRUG OFFENSE
~IT558.4ta) | PRIOR CONVICTION USING MINOR TO GOMMIT 20,000
. INVOLVING COCAINE RASE :
T ™ “PRIOR CONVIGTION USING MINOR. 14 YEARS OR YOUNGER. TO | 20.000
COMMIT DRUG OFFENSE INVOLVING COCAINE BASE
11353.6(b) COMMIGS
,SCHOOL FACILITY
[958 | COMMISSION OF ANY SPECIFIED DRUG OFFENSE INVOLVING A | 40,000
MINOR WHO IS AT LEAST FOUR YEARS YOUNGER THAN
_ DEFENDANT
T7a88.8(8)(1) INDUWRMW WHEN 10,000
VALUE EKCEEDS 5500 000 .
71 0 20,000
52 MILLION
11356,5(e)3) INDUCING ANOTHER TO COMMIT A DRUG OFFENSE WHEN | 30,000
.| VALUE EXCEEDS $5 MILLION ’
TS0 Em) | PHIOR COMAGTION GF ANY SPECIFIED DRUG DFFENBE WITH 30,000
CURRENT CONVICTION
171370.2(b) PRIOR GONVICTION QW‘“WW 80.000
' CURRENT CONVICTION
TT1370.2(0) PRIOR CONVICTION OF ANY SPEGIFIED DRUG OFFENSE WH H 30,000
. CURRENT CONVIGTION
T1e7eA@)[1) oommssWWm; INVOLVING | 20,000
_ PCP, ETC. ‘
WWW@WWLVING 30,000
11 a 50,000
PCP EXGEEDING 4 KILOGRAMS




Bavelgsd  1(33fRm  Frro-Kurk BINTR%AT! T-A80 P MRA/RAT PRt
YR SPECIAL ALLEGATION »
BAIL ENHANCEMENTS
1 var Ly LY CERIESIEI BF A, mm:a 50,000
: | PCP EXCEEDING 4 KILOGRAMS
TIST0.400)(3) CONMMISSION OF ANY SPECIFIED DRUQ OFFENGE mvEl.' VING 400,000
‘ | PGP AND EXCERRING 10 KILOGRAMS
11a70.(0)3) | COMMISSION OF ANY SPECIFIED DRLIG OFFENSE ARG 100,000
- | POP AND PRGEELING T8 K1 OHRAWH
AITTO.AMA] | COMTESTON D oL W mY.C mmiVRIL 0 WLV SRS (i AUD T
LITERS '
“TIS704MD)E) . | COMMISSION OF PCP EXCEEDING 20 KILOCRAMS OR 400 . | 150.008 |
| LITERS - .
TR AGO0% | FPRIMIRAICIN (T ARY SPECIFIFT DR 0 OFFENAE TNV VING annan
HERS|N, EPS BUBBRAINA L0 JOLMBRAME
11370.4(3 "EOMMISSION OF ANY SPECIFIEL DRVG CFFFNSEINVOLVING 250,000
) 1P, EPE. BEMaEESINS &8 MiLESRAME
11378.7(8) | MANUFACTURING DRUGS IN A STRUCTURE WHERE CHILD 20,000
UNDER 10 PREDENT
T-Flbl - SL17)3 RINLLTALS T WUPVINAD, B 1iur, VL™ WrWICHITNRT FINWW YT F W Al lld WIINLACI [ U, v
' - | 16 YEARS QF AGE TQ SUFFER GREAT BODILY (NJURY
, [TTS788ENT | MANUFACTURING, ETC. FUP — EXCEEDS 3 GALLONS OR 1 20,000
POUND
TIST0.@)E@) | MANUFACTURING, B1C, PCP — EXCERDS 10 GALLONS OR 3 50,000
B E OB : $0.600
POUND :
Tarv uumm To.uw
. ACCOMNLICE WikERN MAMUEALCTURING RCH, ETC.
17380, T3 USINIG BAINCIRE TCF COMMIT DRUG UF_EEE___.E'Pumm AN, | 0000
, .. | CHURGH GROUNDS, ETC.
19 380.1(8)2) USING MINOR TO COMMIT URUG OFFENSE, E10, UPON/WITHIN, | 20,000
nianirin oninm annainn rmtn
T80 1ImR | VEINCMINOR, 3 OR YOUNCEN THAN DCT CNDANT, 19 | 29,000
) COMMIT QDR OFFENSIT
LR ﬁhﬁn TET TN (AR N DRI m 0 m‘ﬁﬁm‘i’?ﬁﬁﬁ_ﬁﬁ nm,pnn
| 11880(b) ' ' ' > T 20,000
VEHICLE CODE




Wayvld-Dd  tlsBfan  Froo-ma ALOTAMATI T-RRA P ARA/MRT  PBAl

L SPECTAT AT TPGATION
BAIL EMB&!NMM’S :
20001 (¢} T RRING |- SUGENE CIF THE CIIVE AFTER COMMISSION OF 55,680
. VEHICULAR MANSLAUGHTER ‘
251800y FOUR OR MONE DIIONR CONVICTIONE AT GRLGITILD AL GOIIEN | 30,000

RELATED OFFENSE WITH CURRENT CONVICTION OF DRVING
, UNDER INFLUENCE AND CAUSING GREAT BODILY INJURY

23558 MULTIPLE VICTIMS — RESULT OF DRIVING UNDER THE | 10,000 |
INTTLITHGT QN ANY AL COHR! PR






